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Januvary 31, 2017

VIA EMAIL AND U.S. MAIL Julie.Browning@dms.mvflorida.com
Elizabeth.Stevens@dms.myflorida.com

Ms. Elizabeth Stevens

Ms. Julie Browning

State of Florida

Division of Retirement

P. 0. Box 3010

Tallahassee, Florida 32315-3010

Re:  Petition for Informal Hearing
City of Hollywood Police Officers’ Pension Fund
City of Hollywood Firefighters’ Pension Fund

Ms. Stevens & Mr. Browning:

The City of Hollywood and the respective pension Boards do not agree with the decision
contained in your final agency action letter dated December 7, 2016.

Based on prior discussions with the Division, please accept this letter as an informal petition
appealing the Division’s final agency action. Therefore, please consider this letter as a Petition for
Informal Hearing on behalf of the Police Officers’ Pension Fund and Firefighters’ Pension Fund, who
intend to intervene as parties as their substantial interests are also affected.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof by stamping the enclosed extra copy and returning same in
the envelope provided.

Thank you in advance for your usual cooperation.

Very truly yours,

lér, Esquire
Bryant Miller Olive P.A.

Robert D. Klausner, Esquire
Klausner Kaufman Jensen Levinson

cc: David Strauss, Police Chair, DStrauss@hollywoodfl.org
Mark Butler, Fire Chair, mark@butlerlawfl.com
Dave Williams, Police Administrator, davew@hollywoodpolicepensionfund.com
Jennifer Kerr, Fire Administrator, jkerr@hollywoodfirepension.com
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